

NRCHA STALLION SUBSCRIPTION RULES

- 1. By nomination of a foal crop, offspring of a subscribed stallion from the nominated foal crop are eligible to show in the NRCHA Stakes both as 4-year-olds and 5-year-olds. 6-year-olds are also eligible in the Non Pro Boxing Division only.
- 2. Any stallion of any breed may be subscribed to the NRCHA Stakes program, subject to provisions as set forth in these rules and stipulated on the entry form.
- 3. Nominations must be postmarked and paid by February 1 of the following year for each calendar year to avoid paying the higher fee of the following year.
- 4. Nomination fees will be as follows:
 - a. Paid during the breeding year (the next year's foal crop) \$1,000
 - b. Weanling year \$1,250
 - c. Yearling year \$1,500
 - d. 2-year-old year \$1,750
 - e. 3-year-old year \$2,000
- 5. 4-year-old year: Nominations received between February 1 of the 4-year-old year and the final entry deadline for that NRCHA Stakes event will be accepted at the rate of \$3,000. 5-year-old foal crops and 6-year-old foal crops that have not been previously subscribed may also be paid in for \$3,000.
- 6. All nominators of stallions must be members in good standing of the NRCHA.
- 7. In the event the stallion owner or syndicate manager chooses not to enroll the stallion, nominators may be persons other than the owner or syndicate manager of the stallion. In the event that the nominator is someone other than the owner or syndicate manager of the stallion, the nominator represents that they are authorized to nominate the stallion.
- 8. All subscription fees will be made payable to the NRCHA in US funds or its equivalent.
- 9. The added purse for the NRCHA Stakes will consist of not less than the total stallion nomination fees received less 20% for NRCHA administration. The remaining 80% will be divided between the Open and Non Pro divisions in accordance with NRCHA Board policy. The NRCHA shall have the right to supplement the added-money purse for the event, but shall be under no obligation to do so. A minimum of 5% of the total purse will be used for the Stallion Nominator Award as described below.
- 10. There shall be no refunds of the nomination fee paid for any reason, and the fee (less 20% for NRCHA administration as set forth above) will become part of the purse for the NRCHA Stakes.
- 11. In the event a subscribed stallion changes ownership, any previously paid foal crops will remain eligible under the new owner. Nominator Awards will be paid to the original nominator unless otherwise specified in writing to the NRCHA and signed by both the original nominator and the new owner.
- 12. Stallion Nominator Award: The nominator of the stallion siring the winners of the NRCHA Stakes will receive a monetary award as set by the NRCHA Board of Directors.
- 13. A list of subscribed stallions nominated to this program and their eligible foal crops will be posted on the NRCHA website, and will be available upon request from the NRCHA.
- 14. These rules are subject to change at any time by the NRCHA Board of Directors.

Nominated before Feb 1, 2023

NOMINATION FEES

.,		Nominated after 1 eb 1, 2025	
Foal Crop	Fee	Foal Crop	Fee
2017	\$3,000	2018	
2018	\$3,000	2019	\$3,000
2019	\$2,000	2020	
2020	\$1,750	2021	
2021	\$1,500	2022	\$1,500
2022	\$1,250	2023	
2023	\$1,000	2024	• •

Nominated after Feb 1 2023



NRCHA STALLION SUBSCRIPTION CONTRACT

(Must be postmarked by February 1 – annually**)

SECTION 1 – HC	DRSE INFORMATION	
Horse Name:		
Year Foaled:		Year of First Foal Crop:
Website:		
SECTION 2 – OV	WNER INFORMATION	N
Owner Name:		
		n the NRCHA website (only one is listed)
SECTION 3 – BR	EEDING INFORMAT	ION / STANDING LOCATION
Standing At:		
Address:		
Phone Number / Bes	t Contact:	
Website:		
☐ Display the above	as contact information o	n the NRCHA website (only one is listed)
SECTION 4 – NO	OMINATION INFORM	MATION / PAYMENT
Name of Nominator ((Will Receive Win Checks):	: Check 1
☐ Same as Owner	☐ Other Person / Cor	mpany:
	Address:	
		Contact:
Foal Crop Year(s):		\$ Amount:
☐ Enclosed Check/N	Noney Order	
All credit cards must	be processed online here:	nrcha.com/subscribed-stallions/
	proval of nomination until cont	the nominator no later than February 1. Acceptance of payment by NRCH ract is complete and all rules are complied with. Traditional payment
·		rallion eligible to participate in the NRCHA Subscribed Stallio
	o be bound by the condition	
riiitea name:		